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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFPQ No. 901813
for

AB109 Direct Services: Employment Vendor Pool
Networking/Bidders Conferences Held on October 3, 2019
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFPQ Bidders Conferences Attendee List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFPQ Bidders Conferences Attendee List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Success Center
2577 MacArthur Blvd

Oakland, CA 94602
	Jamie Brewster
	Phone: (415) 271-9761

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jbrewster@successcenters.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	Timelist Group
1720 Broadway, 2nd floor

Oakland, CA 94612
	Earl Simms
	Phone: (510) 967-7573

	
	
	
	E-Mail: earl@timelistgroup.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Center for Employment Opportunities

464 7th Street

Oakland, CA 94607
	Dane Worthington
	Phone: (510) 874-5339

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dworthington@ceoworks.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	Center for Employment Opportunities
464 7th Street

Oakland, CA 94607
	Henry Hoffman
	Phone: (216) 407-5035

	
	
	
	E-Mail: hhoffman@ceoworks.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency
1918 University Avenue #2A

Berkeley, CA 94704
	Sonja Fitz
	Phone: (510) 649-1930

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sfitz@self-suffiency.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	6. 
	Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency
1918 University Avenue #2A

Berkeley, CA 94704
	Donald Frazier
	Phone: (510) 649-1930

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dfrazier@self-suffiency.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	7. 
	America Works of California
344 Harriet Street, #205

San Francisco, CA 94103
	Kyle Wicks
	Phone: (415) 552-9676

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kwicks@americaworks.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: No

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


VENDOR LIST
RFPQ No. 901813 – AB109 Direct Services: Employment Vendor Pool
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have responded to and/or been issued a copy of this RFPQ. This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFPQ Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFPQ No. 901813 -  AB 109 Direct Services Grant: Employment Vendor Pool 

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	E-mail

	Abode Services
	 
	510-657-7409
	40849 Fremont Blvd.
	Fremont
	CA
	lchicoine@abodeservices.org

	Acts Full Gospel
	Robert Jackson
	510-567-1300
	1034 66th Ave.
	Oakland
	CA
	bishop@actsfullgospel.org

	Alameda County Health Care for the Homeless Program
	 
	510-532-1930
	1900 Fruitvale Ave., #3E
	Oakland
	CA
	achchp@gmail.com

	Alameda County Office of Urban Male Health
	 
	510-268-2282
	1000 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	michael.shaw@acgov.org

	Alameda One Stop Career Center
	 
	510-748-2208
	College of Alameda
	Alameda
	CA
	mgoldberg@peralta.edu

	Allen Temple Health & Social Services
	Gloria Cox-Crowell
	510-913-5694
	8500 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	gcrowell@allen-temple.org 

	Allen Temple Health & Social Services
	 
	510-544-8908
	8500 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	james4health@yahoo.com

	America Works
	 
	510-891-9100
	1212 Broadway, 11th Fl.
	Oakland
	CA
	mericksen@Americaworks.com

	America Works of California
	Kyle Wicks
	415-552-9676
	344 Harriet St, 205
	S.F.
	CA
	kwicks@americaworks.com

	Anka Behavioral Health
	Adeel Ahmad
	925-698-1669
	1850 Gateway Blvd., # 900
	Concord
	CA
	aahmad@ankabhi.org

	Berkeley Youth Alternatives
	Kevin Williams
	510-845-9010
	1255 Allston Way
	Berkeley
	CA
	kwilliams@byaonline.org

	Building Futures with Women and Children
	 
	510-357-0205
	1395 Bancroft Ave., #13
	San Leandro
	CA
	sthomas@bfwc.org

	Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency
	Donald Frazier
	510-649-1930
	1918 University Ave., #2A
	Berkeley
	CA
	dfrazier@self-sufficiency.org

	Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency
	Sonja Fitz
	510-649-1930
	1918 University Ave., #2A
	Berkeley
	CA
	sfitz@self-suffiency.org

	CALPEP
	 
	510-874-7850
	2811 Adeline St.
	Oakland
	CA
	glocktheone@aol.com

	Center for Employment Opportunities
	 
	510-251-2240
	1212 Broadway, Fl. 17
	Oakland
	CA
	bheiser@ceoworks.org

	Center for Employment Opportunities
	Dane Worthington
	510-874-5339
	464 7th St.
	Oakland
	CA
	dworthington@ceoworks.org

	Center for Employment Opportunities
	Frances Bloom
	510-251-2240
	1212 Broadway, Fl. 17
	Oakland
	CA
	fbloom@ceoworks.org

	Center for Employment Opportunities
	Henry Hoffman
	216-407-5035
	464 7th St.
	Oakland
	CA
	hhoffman@ceoworks.org

	Center for Employment Opportunities
	Lonnie Tuck
	 
	464 7th St.
	Oakland
	CA
	ltuck@ceoworks.org

	Center for Employment Opportunities
	Aliko Carter
	212-422-4430, x1129
	464 7th St.
	Oakland
	CA
	acarter@ceoworks.org

	Center Point
	 
	415-492-4444
	135 Paul Dr.
	San Rafael
	CA
	MHering@cpinc.org

	Chabot College
	 
	510-723-7502
	25555 Hesperian Blvd.
	Hayward
	CA
	rmendez@chabotcollege.edu

	Civicorps
	 
	510-992-7800
	101 Myrtle St.
	Oakland
	CA
	info@cvcorps.org

	Civicorps
	Shannon Bowen
	510-992-7840
	101 Myrtle St.
	Oakland
	CA
	shannon.bowen@cvcorps.org

	Crisis Support Services of Alameda County
	Nancy Salamy
	510-420-2460
	PO Box 3120
	Oakland
	CA
	nsalamy@crisissupport.org

	Cypress Mandela Training
	Douglas Butler
	510-208-7350
	977 66th Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	dglsbtlr@yahoo.com

	Cypress Mandela Training
	Eric Shanks
	510-208-7350
	977 66th Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	eshanks@cypressmandela.org

	Department of Human Services - Oakland
	 
	510-238-4978
	150 Frank Ogawa Plaza, #4340
	Oakland
	CA
	dsimmons@oaklandnet.com

	Dynamic Educational Systems
	 
	415-277-2400
	351 H Ave. 
	S.F.
	CA
	ginny.shoemaker@exodyne.com

	East Bay Asian Youth Center
	 
	510-533-1092
	2025 East 12th St.
	Oakland
	CA
	junji@ebayc.org

	East Oakland Community Project
	 
	510-532-3211
	7515 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	wendyujackson@gmail.com

	East Oakland Community Project
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	kimp@eocp.net

	EC Reems Community Services
	Maisha House-Asmota
	510-568-5576
	8401 MacArthur Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	ecreemscommunityservices@yahoo.com

	Eden I&R
	 
	510-537-2710
	570 B St.
	Hayward
	CA
	bbernstein@edenir.org

	Family Paths
	 
	510-893-9230
	1727 Martin Luther King Jr. Way
	Oakland
	CA
	info@familypaths.org

	Family Service Counseling Center
	Tricia Harris
	530-483-6715
	2208 San Leandro Blvd.
	San Leandro
	CA
	info@fscc.org

	Five Keys Charter School
	Patricia Richard
	415-297-9887
	70 Oak Grove St.
	S.F.
	CA
	patriciar@fivekeyscharter.org

	Five Keys Charter School
	Laurie Rubin
	415-470-6532
	70 Oak Grove St.
	S.F.
	CA
	laurier@fivekeyscharter.org

	Five Keys Charter School
	Jessica Nowlan
	510- 689-7310
	70 Oak Grove St.
	S.F.
	CA
	jessicanowlan@gmail.com

	Five Keys Charter School
	Elyse Graham
	415-410-8530
	70 Oak Grove St.
	S.F.
	CA
	elyseg@fivekeyscharter.org

	Genesis Worship Center
	George Matthews
	510-847-4651
	 
	Oakland
	CA
	georgeamatthews@gmail.com

	Genesis Worship Center
	George Matthews
	510-847-4651
	 
	Oakland
	CA
	Pastor@genesisworshipcenter.com

	Goodwill Career Center
	 
	415-575-4570
	99 Kissling St., 3rd Fl.
	S.F.
	CA
	mkenny@sfgoodwill.org

	Healthy Communities, Inc.
	Raymond Lankford
	510-502-3144
	2580 San Pablo Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	raymond.lankford@healthycommunities.us

	Healthy Oakland
	 
	510-692-7840
	2580 San Pablo Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	donald.williams@healthycommunities.us

	Healthy Oakland
	Tonja Fuller Bryant
	510-432-3522
	2580 San Pablo Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	tonjafullerbryant@ymail.com

	HR Management
	Clarence Hunt
	510-267-0115
	462 Elwood Ave., #9
	Oakland
	CA
	cahuntjr@sbcglobal.net

	Institute for Bevaioral Change
	 
	909-224-4839
	P.O.Box
	Oakland
	CA
	wmorr58@msn.com

	Inter-City Services, Inc.
	Mansaur Id-Deen
	510-655-3552
	3269 Adeline St.
	Berkeley
	CA
	middeen@icsworks.com

	Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights of the S.F. Bay Area
	 
	415-543-9444
	131 Steuart St.
	S.F.
	CA
	info@lccr.com

	Leaders In Community Alternatives
	 
	415-546-5222
	1035 Market St., #550
	S.F.
	CA
	info@lcaservices.com

	Men of Valor Academy
	Doug Butler
	510-567-1308
	6118 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	dglsbtlr@yahoo.com

	Oakland House of Ruth
	 
	510-562-1593
	7801 MacArthur Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	katherineh187@gmail.com

	Oakland Private Industry Council 
	Richard de Jauregui
	510-768-4476
	1212 Broadway, #100
	Oakland
	CA
	rdejauregui@oaklandpic.org

	Open Gate
	Mildred McKinney
	510-292-1181
	P.O. Box 22812
	Oakland
	CA
	mildred@opengateinc.com

	Open Gate
	Denise Richardson
	510-638-7113
	P.O. Box 22812
	Oakland
	CA
	denise@opengateinc.com

	Phoenix Community Services
	 
	510-472-3343
	850 West Grand Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	gmccomb@aol.com

	Preventive Care Pathways
	Genine L. Turner
	510-423-8179
	5709 Market St.
	Oakland
	CA
	genineturner@gmail.com

	Preventive Care Pathways
	H. Geoffrey Watson, M.D.
	888-288-8239
	5709 Market St.
	Oakland
	CA
	hgeoffreywatson@aol.com

	Pueblo
	 
	510-535-2525
	3528 Foothill Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	pueblo@peopleunited.org

	Regynesis Health Services
	 
	510-632-5000
	9925 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	regynesis@yahoo.com

	Restore Oakland
	Reetu Mody
	510-428-3939
	1419 34th Ave., #202
	Oakland
	CA
	reetu@restoreoakland.org

	Roots Community Health Center
	Aquil Naji
	510-815-3183
	9925 International Blvd., #5
	Oakland
	CA
	aquil@rootsclinic.org

	Roots Community Health Center
	Noha Aboelata
	510-832-5035
	9925 International Blvd., #5
	Oakland
	CA
	drnoha@rootsclinic.org

	Seventh Step
	Bruce Banks
	510-278-0230
	475 Medford Ave.
	Hayward
	CA
	seventhstep@comcast.net

	Soulciety
	Leah Fortin
	510-501-6490
	16335 E 14th St.
	San Leandro
	CA
	leahfortin@gmail.com

	South Hayward Parish
	 
	510-785-3663
	27287 Patrick Ave. 
	Hayward
	CA
	southhaywardparish0@gmail.com

	The Gamble Institute
	 
	510-868-4321
	2272 San Pablo Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	info@gambleinstitute.org

	Timelist Group
	Earl Simms 
	510-967-7573
	1720 Broadway, 2nd floor
	Oakland
	CA
	earl@timelistgroup.org

	Tolbert & Assoc.
	 
	510-655-5437
	5106 Genoa St.
	Oakland
	CA
	kids@civicpride.net

	TriCities Community Development
	Pastor Horacio Jones
	925-812-0878
	37620 Filbert St.
	Newark
	CA
	pastorjones@tricitiescdc.com

	TriCities One Stop Career Center
	 
	510-742-2323
	39399 Cherry St.
	Newark
	CA
	yzeng@ohlone.edu

	Tri-Valley One Stop Career Center
	 
	925-485-5262
	5020 Franklin Dr.
	Pleasanton
	CA
	nmirande@clpccd.org

	Union City Youth and Family Services
	Patricia Anadesco
	510-675-5617
	34009 Alvarado-Niles Rd.
	Union City
	CA
	patriciaa@unioncity.org

	Union City Youth and Family Services
	Richard Martinez
	510-675-5363
	34009 Alvarado-Niles Rd.
	Union City
	CA
	ricardom@unioncity.org

	Urojas Community Services
	Rev. Dr. A. Auria Lewis
	510-666-5139
	8801 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	aurialewis@yahoo.com

	Volunteers of America Bay Area
	 
	510-663-4546
	672 13th St.
	Oakland
	CA
	jkidd@voaba.org

	Youth Employment Partnership
	Justin Zerber
	510-533-3447
	2300 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	jzerber@yep.org
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